BETO1520PJA

~modet MO-1500G-1500H,/T015
HERY) Y EE

Automatic Chain-off Thread Cutter

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €0., LTD.



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1

As a basic principte, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.

2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers{Ref.No.} shown by the {ndex.
3 Explanation of codes

1) O 2 mark e means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@ 001....cceeemrreern. tefer 1o “Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering changel” column
@ A10/74 covrrveree. Added from Qctober, 1974
@ DB Obsoleted from January, 1975
@ When D.{obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12174) )

(@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part] and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: :
in this caese, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ordered with the obsofeted part number, 50 select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

{(Example)
ﬁzf-. Note Part No. Description - E.C. ‘;z::
iEiRe ah k-3 ’%‘_Eff_ﬁ e £ Ed {
1 o 81401-106-000 Needle bar ! D.‘!2.’74_:l ) A — -
-1 o« B1401-100-000-A Needle bar VAT2/74 ] AN - 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
in this case the new part number is replaced on the "' &% lJapanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number!

{Exampie}

Ref. . Armnt.

No. Note Part No. Desctiption E.C. Req.
FE i F ZEEFR & ks =5 3

1 = B1105200-000 Frame cover ' 'D.12/74 | [B1105:300-000 -
b )
@ 81105-300-000 Frame cover LA.12174 | Fl—sLihsi— i

@) C.3/75 ...ooeveoee. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected t0 3 new part numnber,
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number columno and the wrong par!
number is shown in the ** & {Japanese” column, so please order by the carrect part number.

{Example}
Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
iZEC £ E TEER £ E2 EYS 3
1 = B1105-500-000 Frame cover €.3/75 _BIIOS-696-000 1
1
Correct No, Wrong No.
8 M.5{75 ...ccereer-.. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amaunt required is shown in the "Amt. Reg.” column.

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

T .. Indicates amount required is 2,

Z20.. ... Ingicates length in meters. {unit is meter)

3 - ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

ORUR ... Indicates sub parts which canstrut the assembly part.

Assembly part Is shown as "asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Description” column.
{Example}
Ref o Amt.
No. No'te Part No. Description E.C. Req.
= L TEEA & S HE

10 81105-800-0A0 Frame cover|asm.} TL— R 1
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T —bheim (1
12 85-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b A 1] 6A-4A0 L =2.8 (2

BRI ML VAL AR A0 e R AT A S R T T T i 5 oy T o o R e B N S S e T R 5 6 e ey e e b B i A Tt T R 8 S R iy b e R e b I
b

A

DRI ST S T ST e Bk T M S L B S R A A N B AT i D 070 o S o T T S A S B T T S B S S B e T e e e B e e G e 8 & B S e A G e

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please ¢iearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1108-012-A00} and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

B T 7Y



A e LT LT

R=y Ty IDRA

b Snedem sy oy 2l BRIELT, MMMCAMINCEIHA» S >TEN R T,

2. BItFRIANNEBEOHFR., Bizsoh T % No(Ref. No) XT3 A - F v 7RI E2T., TR&EFES 4N 2T

3. LB oBieg
1} TiEiRT Mols

T 2 | BENA— YT ZCHBLTSETE I A BRs®WEL 2T,
724 1S ERTSYTRRRTIOPS N—UF O CERT QAT ERL T T aEC,
2) "EWERT NNREE
A AL 107 TG 19742 108 X nigma nt:,
[ R Y T 197528 | B X NAuBRan sz,
G O, (HER). & (i8M) »ERLTH B,
z O. 1274
A |2/74)
‘2, WMEOEBHESTCEEOEE .
ZOBEEHEE (D) ANAESBTLEEXTAEI THH. TEFHCIN, VFAr» OB TRIRL TEETFa .
(15 .
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
iEED £ 3 EEER oA & Fe |
1 =Y  B1401-100-000 Needie bar : L nAa2e oA — -
1-F = 81401-100-0C0-A Needle bar " AT2/74 ) A= 1
. R —
b BEOEBESHIBENEE
IoOREid. BRAOHELEBENMI I AL A LDIFLURESRALTHIN I TOT. SFLORB TAEZT T & L
§: )]
Ref. . Amt,
No, Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
EEC & = E¥EH &k £ E=8$ 4
r————— -
1 z B1105-200-G00 Frame cover : D.12/74 B1105-300-000 -
] T
= B1105 300-000 Frame cover LAI2/74 ) T et N — 1
@ G 3775 v I97TSE I B CSHEFO I ASPERL A, ELVRKRFLITE S AL i
IOBESGRENCELVCRESY, XSEMOMEVCOLESMNLAL THE TOT,
ELOHBTEEIT S,
(5]
Ref, ’ . Amt.
No. Nate Part No. Description E.C. Req,
EIE &a E: TEER = & M®
1 = |B1105500-000 Frame cover €C.3/75 _BTI0s-608000 1
T
FELvRE MR- T
B M. 5475 ceeeees 18755% 5 B X N #HMA T E w510,
IOBESHERNMIIEHLVBRYERTLTSHEN E T,
3) TmMET WMoRS
a- 2 e ik, 2M@=;mbHL 2T,
3 2.0 e Ea, 2Xx—FLsEwOLEY. (BERGX—PALTT)
<7 R W= T I GEIRE R BRT T,
z (LI AR HMELLMAL T 2FBIe+T|LL 2T,
MEMSRSEMEIRLT Tasm,"HXT s3I LWTRLTHNET.
(&)
Ret. L. Amt.
No. Nate Part No. Description E.C. Req,
e = k-3 ZWE R 55 £ E>§ 4
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover FL— L Hei— | 28 1
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover Zle— A si— {31
12 55-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 (=28 bR LI/BA-40 L=2.8 itz

HRSREXDEOEER

IOR—Y Ty CRBEE ATV AEARSAHETORE. SR0BE (A X, B1109-012-A00) THEEL T &
O, BDETOHBEO A~y Ty s OFEER(RIESE, FA L. No 0010-01)X . #HES 2 EERIET AT

FLTT,
UEDNEHEHAEN—HAEE L HEHEENHN I TOTITHRT .

b e e A B A 3 e ey e i T e T R B R BT b L B B e i T B R S S R e B S § M 8 S 8 T R S T R ey e e e T A L B 6 e S e e e B B e T e

oy 8 oy S 8 S e e P Sy S B B D B R e B R B BT G e B S B A S A T B S B S S S R B A B TR S R A T B B S S S T e B e T Ll e b e R L BT

Hbtamin gt e e kA A



CONTENTS
B . xR

1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE ....... ... ittt iiiiiaeaisnaan 1

EREELURRE
2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS . ... . i it nsaseanran 2

AR T Fy G

3. HEAD & THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS ............. 4

SEER kD BHT Y v b EBFR

4, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. ittt ittt i e it sttt et naansnernnan 6 .
axbo—J. EKvo XEE
5. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .. .. ittt it e e sanenras 8
FEIRRE o : :
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. i ittt it ii it stenorananaernnenns ‘ 10

51

Other parts books rejated to this model :

SRR T S o=y T 7 LT RO ey Ty Paih T

1. MO-1500G
(No. 0095, No. 0114)

2. MO-1500H
{No.0118)

3. MO-1300G/T003 Manual chain-off thread cutter Tl b0 B

(No. 0132)



1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

ERBERURSE

TOt5

Automatic chain-off thread cutter

B B k9 0N E &

Applicable models
EF A OB B

All models of MO-1500G series
MO-1500G > ) — X2 1)ig

Ali models of MO-1500H series
MO-1500H > 4 — X438

Uszage
R B

Automatic chain-off thread cutter
B#HZEANNE

O

Ref.|Note . :Part No. . o E C - Amt,

No. | t:a = & 7 . Description 7 B A ki) £ Rﬁeé_'
1 HAT=0150G01A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER DYyt efrdyy~F 200V 7= 1
z HAT=015002A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER YrprefhFUY-F BROV 2S 1
3 HAT=015003A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER YRt efbeuyY=F 100V 92 1
4 MAT=015004A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER SRt efpayy=F 115y 22 1
5 MAT=0D15003A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER SRt efRryY-F 220V 2% 1
& MAT-D15004A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OF? THREAD CUTTER PRt REYYSF 240V D2 1
7 MAT=015007A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER rpt-fhryvey 415V 22 1
8 HMAT-015008A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER Bt hRUY=F 440V 22 1







At

Ref [Nate Part No. . E C
NoJ, i 2 & Description TEER 2 £ iéf%
1 HMAT«801497T00 MAGHET COVER FATRXUL NNt - 1
2 MAT=81132T00 MAGNET RUBBER COVER IV UL NAE= T4 1
2 SH=4040601-58B SCREW M&Xx0,7 L=é FAT2LT O MLXO.T LT 6 &
4 1001 |B2526~704=000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE LDAR-NT ArPUTS H
5 1901 |55-6090630=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=é6 [z M 9/64=40 L= & 1
& HAT=0O50T0AD MAGNET WITH MOUNTING BASE ASH, FE A VI 1
7 KAT=80111TAQ MAGNET ASM, IfraUr DX (1)
B HW=5SF18816~A8 3-CORE ECABTYRE CORD Iy $PDFELPD-b k1,27
9 HP=1AL3PGC=12 GROUKD WIRE TERMINAL FU¥r2300 (33
10 MAT«B81131700 4=POLE PLUG COVER 6P VEBITNNT - (12
11 P6029=555=-80A 6«POLE PLUG, WHITE 4P TLQuT* 50" {1}
12 o045 -55%=-B00 PIR-SHAFE TERHINAL, HALTE |34 53-5 3 I ¥3 {37
13 MAT«80114700 PLUNGER PIN Pl WA (LR L {1}
14 RE=0300000-K0 SNAP RING 3 En*s 20 3 {2}
1< MAT~00501000 HAGNET HMOUNTING BASE e A3 3 Ak ] (1}
16 SM=4041001-58 SCREW M4X0,5 L=10 TA* 2L MLX0,7 L3310 (€]
17 B2116~019=-0A0 PIN ASH, Drr~Lpit= fou D2 (1)
18 Ce~-2072G6000-00 OTL Witk 107 (5.17
19 MAT=00509000 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER Zht eyt - {12
20 §5-409046190=~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 ThtIL 9/64~40 L= & {13
21 p2611=555«808 CABLE HOLDER 8 FuPth MAREP* B 1}
22 §S=7090850~5p SCREW 9/64=40 1z8 IREIEYY 9 64=40 = B (1}
23 §5-91514630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=z15,5 SNEE Ik 15/64=-28 1L=15,5 Z
24 181504=761~D00 COLLAR 9T O-375- Z
25 HAT=015010A0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM, A% 22 1
26 MAT=01501000 KNIFE DRIVINHG SHAFT MOUNTIHG BASE 1A 1 {13
27 MAT=B1102T00~A KNIFE STOPPER ARRFUNS {12
28 MAT=80102T60 KINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING AR Leony (13
29 §5=4080510~-5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=g,4 A 2L t1/8=44 L= 6,4 (2)
n MAT=005020A0 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH, EFL-AE I H 17
31 $5=-4090810=-5pP SCREW 9/g4=40 L= 7,5 [ HAJ 9/64-40 L= 7,5 13
LY 50=-0S004B1=-TP HINGE SCREW b= 5 H= 4,8 St uau D= 3 H= 4,8 {1}
33 MAT»00504000 DRIVING SHAFT E¥ A (1)
34 MAT=-80105T00 SPRING E2ALD N2 (1)
35 WP-0510514~5D WASHER 5,1%X7,5X0,5 3%t 5,1%X7,.5%0,5 (2}
36 HAT=~80104TC0 SHAP RING n*x rAD (13
3v MAT=00505000 KNIFE A2 {13
38 §5=-2060410=-5P {SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 C&TF B 3/32-56 Lz & (2>
30 §5=7421410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=214 FREI2YY 371628 LF14 2
40 KAT=01502000 PIPE COVER AT NN - 1
41 55§~-5090610-8¢P SCREW 9/64=-40 L=b PIARDY G/64-40 L7b 2
42 55-4090810=-5pP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,5 [P 9/64=40 L= 7.5 1
4% M5=-40%0310~-5P RUT  9/g4=40 &NZIUL P/ eL=-4D t
44 1002 MAT=-B1104T00 PIPE neq42e 1
45 (002 [MAT=B1105T00 VACUUN ADJUSTING VALVE N #2=4 $g=0Usty 1
4é (002 MAT=B1106T00 VALYE NET N #2eli $J-0UN S PE k|
47 1003 |MAT-81104T08 PIPE (8B) *43° 8 i

Note { 3£ | ©01 ..... Only used for safety stitch
<02 ..... Exclusive parts for semi-sunken table

203 ...

Exclusive parts for fully sunken table

{rE—aurnHLER
sSrRF -7 ALERES
R F—FTLERRE




ki dDT I Ay b EE

3. HEAD & THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS
EREB




Ref. Part No. -
No & & Description &
1 MAT=0%5040A0 LEIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASM, LY 20=vL 9%
2 MAT~01504000 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT BASE ¥ 20=Y0 PULFEY L
3 MAT=01224000 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT CASE P29V ¥=2
4 SH-2860601-5C SCREW H16 L=10 LI
5 HAT=01228000" TUBE tL¥1=-7% (A}
& HAT=G1229000 TUBE to¥1=-7¢ (B)
? HW=3000200-00 CORD L 210- Q-
B MAT=81119700 4-POLE PLUG COVER LP D830 N~
9 HAI=15042000 4=-POLE PLUG, WHITE 4P 7404252 20
10 D604L3I=555~-BO0 PIH-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE touy 5-3t 22
11 HAT=01506000 CORD PRESSER B J=+*291 B
12 S5-3090570«5P STREW ¥/744=4T L=5 kT3 9/64=40 L= 5
13 GES=12153000 CLIP A VA AT LI §
T4 MAT=81129100 CORD COVER J=FtANt -
s WP=0612514=-50 WASHER 4,1X15,2X2,5 E3%*n*2x  6.1%15,2X2,5
16 MAT=015050A0 THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGHET ASH, TRIRAIDV AU 22
17 MAT=01505000 THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET BASE CRINEIDTRYE A4
18 MAT=B1122Y00=-A TENSTON RELEASE MAGNET CFIRATO* IV
19 SH=40350411~5B SCREW H3X0,5 Lwé ATt M3X0,5 L= 4
20 WP=-0330500~48 SPRING WASHER M3 Eo%*at2 INRCATN M3
21 115«45704 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP, LEFT M=n*¥ur*o L3y
22 MAT=81124T00=-A SPRING CRARATIOC2YEN 2
23 HAT=BY123T00~A TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER CrINAT* Do v~
24 HAT8TIZ2STOU=-A TENSTON RELEASING HAGNET TOVER TFIRAIPY TN -
25 HW=5112522-28 CABTYRE CORD bl A Bl A
26 DEO4L3I~5554B00 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE E*y -3 #2
27 $5=7120710=-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=7 TRL3aur 3/16=28 L= 7,0
28 MAT«(1503000 THROAT PLATE BASE FLUR 45 A
29 MAT~015070A0 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASH, NIJ=FtfApr 7E
K MAT-G1530000 TUBE |37 T A
31 HAT=0%1511000 LIGHT EMITTING DIQDE BASE N3=5*S4=prtIs o
32 MAT=01507000 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AYI=9* 2=kt g\
33 RWw=-5112522-28 CABTYRE CORD Bu7% 2=}
34 MAT=B1126TO00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 20 S0 ANt -
3s HAT~15640000 2=-POLE PLUG 2%32 1400 D4 30*
36 D4043=555-B00 PIR=-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE oy S5-3It 22
37 65066=110~000 CORD HOLDER IIL B- YD RAYI
38 $6~8000910-5P SCREW 9/44=40 L=9 =k BA 9/64=40 L= 9
39 WP=0370314-5D WASHER 3,7x8X%X0,3 L34 n*2 3,7x8X0,3
40 $§-7080510=-5P SCREW t/8~44 Lxr 4.5

PREFILY 1/B=44  LE 4,5




o
T}

4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
S dxto— Hyo 2R




Amt.

Ref.{Note Part No. E C
i o Description N o Req.
No. |, b0 & & P TWE S & B oni)
4 MAT=0%S120A0 CONTROL BOX ASM, {200V} AuRO=L% YT 200V 2K 1
2 MAT=0%512140 COHNTROL BOX ASHM,{(380V) Jub0eERPU2R 380V 23 1
3 MAT=01512240 CONTRGL BOX ASH, (100V) ALMC=RATYIR 00V 03I 1
4 HAT=015123A0 CONTROL BOX ASM,(1%5V) Aut0-RaY YR 115y 2% 1
5 MAT=015124A0 CONTROL BOX ASM,(220V) JuMO-RarY2A 220V 2% 1
& KAT=015125A0 CONTROL BOX ASH, (240V) . 1 __1OprO-nmrusR 240V 2% 1
7 RAT-015726A0 CONTROL BOX ASH, (415V¥) IDF0-UR*UTR 415V 7% 1
8 MAT=-0%5127A0 CONTROL BOX ASM, (440V) AUPO=LRTUIR LLOV 2Z 1
9 KAT=01241000=8 CONTROL BOX IPT=RERFUIR 1
10 HAT=15043000 4=-PDLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 4p JE2°394 1
11 MAT=15041000 2-POLE RECEPTACLE 2P YE?* 374 1
12 D6029n555-808  |6-POLE RELEPTACLE, WHITE 1 6P T4DZURZ° 30N I R
13 HAT-01278060 $=POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9P TIDIULITIIN 1
14 HAT=012601A0-B POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, B Al B L 1
1 MAT-01265040 SAFETY SWITCH ASM, PuLtL AfU% 22 (D
16 b6110=555=800 FUSE 5A E2-2% SA 2
17 MAT=-80143T00 FUSE 3A E21-A* 34 . 2
18 HC-0003500-00  |CAPACITOR b 13UF*LY 2ZOMF 140V Frund i
19 WS-0310702-K8 SPRING WASHER 3,7x5.3%0.,7 7 N*29* Rtz 3,1%5,3%0,7 2
26 SM~4030501~-58 SCREW M3X0,5 =5 FATRLY M3IX0.5 L= 5,0 2
21 HP~1AL3IPGL-12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUSPOADY 1
22 WS=-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3,1%5,3X0,7 N*aT*a*x 3,1%5,3%X0,7 4
23 SM=-4030801-58 SCREW M3x0,5 L=8 TA*RL* M3IX0,5 L= B,0 1
24 HC=0051010-T0 CAPACITOR 2077 0.0TMF 1KV v 2
25 NM-6040000=-58  [NUT M4X0.7 T T shZT9+ Mex0,?7 122 3
26 WP=0450501-58 WASHER E3%°h* 2 2
27 SM~4061201-88 SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 TAT L 4
28 HY~4214110-01 POMER TRANSISTOR F30u% 23 1
29 WS-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,3x0.7 nexMEnt 2 3 1X5.3%X0,7 z
30 ¥M-4030000-58 HUT M3X0,5 6N2THr M3IX0,5 12 2
31 SM-4031207-58B STREW M3X0,5 L=1¢ —~ ——~TTUToTTTITRATOT FAFRLY M3IY(.S (=312 27
32 MAO~1153200¢ STAPLE 3-b* RFUICE 4
33 MAT=81163700 CORD HOLDER J-pray 1
34 S$K=3452500~5¢C WOOD SLREW D=4,5 L=2% IREIADT  D=4,5 L=25 4
3s HAT-01243000-A [CONTROL BOX SUPPORT PLATE 30R0-0 DIUACY 1
36 SH=4920501-58B SCREW M2.4X0,45 L=5 FATRTY MP,4X0.45 L= 5 4
37 HAT-0TZ43000 -~ [RUBBER BUSHING —— ~ "~~~ =31~ TS Z
3 MAT=01247000 VARIABLE RESISTOR NALF1I0% 2
39 HAT»01254000 LIGHY EMETTING DIODE £3-Y* J= p=Ft fAape 2
40 HAT=-01251000 VOLUME KNOB A*udes YT Fd
41 HAT-B0142T00 FUSE HOLDER £I-2* MpIt- 2
42 MAT~-01252000 TUMBLER SWITCH A R S VA 2
43 RAT-01250000 TOMBLER SWITUH TOVER ~— 7 T T S-AT9F BNv = Iy
44 SM=1921001-58 SCREW M1,2 L=10 935325 M1,7 L=10 4
45 MAT=01249000 VARIABLE RESISTOR NATTLI0E 1
46 MAT~01248000 VARIABLE RESISTOR NATTFLI0E 1
47 [004 [HAT»01246000 TRANSFORMER A FroFruRSaR (A 1
48 [005 [MAT=01244100 TRANSFORMER 8 FEUYYIRE3IIR {B) 1
%9 WP=-0450501-58 WASHER [ M R 4
50 WS-0411002-X8 SPRING WASHER 4 Nt agrnea 4
51 NM=-5040000=-58 RUT M4X0.7 SNZTYUr MAX0,T7T 192 4
52 MAT=01254000 SUPPORTING STUD LIS LR T 3 L) 2
£3 KAT-01255000 SET PLATE $A* SRANTOY 2
54 SM-9040603-SC  |SCREW M4XD,7 L=g o GNOAT U MLX0.7 LT 6 2
5% NH=5040000-58 NUT M4X0,7 o T ehPIIt MGX0.7 192 2
54 86042=555~B00 PIN-~SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE toy 5-Ith AR Lo
Note ( JEEC ) <04 ... For 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V. 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V A
~05 ..... For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V, 220v,380V. 415V 440V R

s}

yrO—Acfy 2 AN TEOS 6EF

*Control box asm, includes No. 8—58 of .
RUSADI I THEIRD

page 7 and No. 146 of page S.




5. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
FARRE R

N —
e
giui -
| £ Lits Liwie 7|
[T L 2
&—l

[mls 'y
B e e ]

P — O 4o

u/l:ﬂmu; SR = {B-Nn ©
[R22}— p ~-{HIZ} o Te21/ \Tr
=A%
M [01] [ 3)

N T2 3

£3%




Amt.

1 N
!r{\}eﬂf izéal é Description - 5% % Req.
LS
. MAT=0%1256040 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, JonorEAt S P ’
2 HL=-0016100~00 It TATB00SHM 1€ (TA7BO05HM) ety
3 HCA=3I50H1024 CAPACITOR 10QOMF 35V 13UFT LT 1000MF 35V Frone 1 (1) ¢
4 HC~6003500-00 CAPACITOR 0,1MF S0V IDFELT 0 1AF 50V V43 {33
g HG=0002700~00 DIODE SRIFM-2 B¥ A=k (SRIFM~2) (8?
B HG=0002600=00 DIODE SR3AM=4 F 2=+ (SRIAM=L) (4)
- HR=-QO01010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W FLA=F 1K /LW YU (19}
8 HR=-0002050=P0 S0LID RESISTOR 5 OHM 1/2w F€I=% St=f 1/2W YUYR* (43
9 HR=0007027~00 RESISTOR 27 CHM 1W FA2-¥ 2774 MW $uYLOLRD (1)
70 HR=D007010-30 |RESISTOR 100 OHM 1w FAO~F T I00-L TA¥ I LD [§))
1% HR=0002051-30 S$OLID RESISTOR ST KILD O¥M 4/2u FL24% 51K 1/29 yyure 1)
12 HR=-0001020~30 RESISTOR 20 KILO OHM f/4W FLI=3 20K /LW YUYRe (2
13 HR=-0001010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W F43-% 10K 4/4W YUIbe (3
14 HR=0001047~%0 SOLID RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4M FAD=% 470%=4 1/4W YUuUre (1)
1% KR-0001047=40  |[RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4w |F10=% 470K 1744 VUuYre (2
i HC-0004100-00 CAPACITOR 0,047MF SOV 20F 0T 0,047MF S0V 215 ¥
17 HEA=16014704 CAPACITOR 47MF 16V 2uF DY LTHF 16V Font (37
18 HC=-0002900-00 CAPACITOR 1OMF 14V J29*LY 10MF 16V Fudn )
19 Hi=0001700=-00 INTEGRATED CIRCUTY IC (SN?412'N) (5%
20 HR=-0001039=30 RESISTOR 39 KILC OHM 1/4W F43~% 39K 1744 YUYP* (2)
21 AT-0002600-00  |TRANSISTOR 250358-D [*3up*2% (25D358-D) (n
2? RC=0003100=-00 CAPACITOR O,1MF 150V X 0L1HMF 150V Yy
23 HT=-0002400~00 TRANSISTOR 25C711-E FILETRA (Z25C711-E) (14
7¢ HE=QQRO3700-00 CAPACITOR &4,7MF 18V J2F*2" L THF 18V 28N (8)
2% HG-0002800-00 BIODE SRIFM-8 9*f3-+* (S5RIFH-8) (4)
26 HR~0001068-20 RESISTOR 6,8 KILO OHM 1/4W FA2=% 6, 8K 1/4W UumRt (2}
77 HL-0000400-00  |1C SN?404N ) IC (SN?406X) (D |
28 HL-0001400-00 (1C SH7474LN TTCEHTL7END 17 |
29 E96122551~000 1C DMILGN If (SN15B4L6GN) 1)
n Ht=-0006300=00 1C HD2207P ic (MC8s2) 1y !
31 HR=0001020~20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/4W TA3=% 2K 1/74W VuUUpe t4)
32 HC=-0003600-00 CAPACITOR 4,7MF 16V SUPCLT L.THE 14V 302k (1)
33 HR=0001015-30 RESISTOR 15 KILO OHM 1/4W FA2=% 155 1/4W YUYRe )
N RC=D005500~00 TAPATITOR Z2ZKF T4V TOFTIY LAY TEV FoER 7y
35 HR=0001030~-30 RESISTOR 30 KILO OHM 1/4W FLa-% Z0K 1/4W YUURE )y
34 KHR=0032040-00 RESISYOR 40 OHM 3 Fa-% 4LO0x=( 3w THuo €1y |
37 HC=0005400~00 CAPACITOR 100MF 140V 2% LT 100MF 150V F*ong 1)
38 HCL=~500810T1 CAPACITOR AUFRLT OL0IMF 50V 745 (&b
39 HG-0002900-00 BIoOPE St4t=bt (M72203-1) (1}
40 HR-000Z205%-00 RESISTOR 51 OHM 1/2W TA2=3% S5Ta=4 174w JUIRF [&B)]
41 MAT=01257000 LOW VOLTAGE IC FIN FLR LY 1CT4T (1)
47 KAT=-01253000 PRINTED BOARD COKNECTOR 1t 1223- 1
43 Ws-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER 3,1%5,9X0,7 A“3Y*n*2 3,4X5,9%0,7 2
44 SM=4030801-58 SCREW M3X0,5 L=8 TAT 23 M3X0,5 L= 8,0 2
45 HAT~01242000 CONTROL BOX COVER FrYDZNN* - 1
44 SH-4040607T~5B SCREW M4X0.7 L%6 TATILY NMLXD.T7 L= 6 4
47 KAT=01246040 CONNECTING ROD ASH, YUTUE - 9% 1
48 B3538~112=-000 DIt WiCK HOLDER u2nI (1
49 Wp«0330501-58 WASHER M3 ES%* Rtk IRt E7R M3 (43
50 SM~4030411-58B SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 TAYRLT M3IX0,5 L= 4 1
51 Wp=-0330500-MB SPRING WASHER M3 L3t 2 IN*AYE M3 (2}
52 SH-4,0372071-5B $CREW M3X0.5 L=12 TV 2% M3YX0,5 L=ziZ (2)
53 MAT=81133700 SAFETY SWITCH INSTALLING RASE PULTy RAUE pUUERYA {1
54 SM=9050813~5E SCREW Mg L=8 SNOFTRE Mg L=8 1y
55 *{HAT=81134700 HAGNET MOUNTING BASE LRLTD PUYESES (1)
56 NM=-6080721=5S€E HUT M8 ENTTYL MB (N
57 SM-9081423-SE  [SCREW M3 L=94 2R P M8 L=44 (1
58 MAT=01266000 MAGHNET PULYLAAUF S ov0 [&D)
) MAT=84136700 STOPPER ErUPY RUYFRITSL ZrUNY - {13
a0 SM=9060813~SE SCREW Mg L=8 GRORYHE M& L=3 13
b1 MAT«B1137TAD JOINT BAR ASH, B LYYt - 8 0z t1)
&2 NM=-6060003-5C NUT M6 GHFTYE M 6X%1.0 392 (2
63 £7117-555=BA0  [JOINT ASHM, Luyts =8 J5 (1)
64 NM=60bp001~SE SLREW M6 6hETYr M6 2
&S D7130~555-B0A SPRING LurEt e nra (13




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ne. Page  Ret.
A8 n No. %3 x MNo. HE X Na. aE " No.
r | MAT=E{1p6T 3 L6 W5~0411002=KB 7
£XCLUSIVE PARTS XABE EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M+ MREE " | 1121190100 5 8 ¢ >
115=45704 5 21 MAT=15040000 5 3? WET=83472T50-% 5 18
ot o el MAI=15041000 7t MAT=81123Tg0~A 5 23
EXCLUSIVE PARTS"B"  MABR "B 1 4y 45042000 5 9 | MATeB{124Tpg-A 5 22
B1504«761-D00 3 24 MAI=15043000 7 10 | MAT=81125T00-A 5 24
BZz116=019=0A0 3 17 FEG=Y1TSI2000™ ©° © 7T 73T | MAT-B1126Tqp 5 34
B2526=704~000 3 4 HAT«005010A0 3 6 | MAT-81129T00 5 14
B3538~142-000 9 48 MAT=00S01000 3 15 | RAT~B14%%Tee 3 4o
Shels MAT=poS02pA0 3 3p MAT=85132T0¢% 3 2
Ol WIGK L HAT=00504000 333 | mAT-81133700 9 53
ce=2020080-00 3 18 HAT=00585000 3 37 | MAT-81134T00 5 55
- o sne | FEY=3g50Y006 0 00 3 iF | MAT=-84436T § 59
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D WRE& "D ﬁn-ggzgagng s 3 HAT-SHS?ng o a1
D2617=555=808 3 MAT=01228000 s 5 | RETSETTEIUO0 ™ "7 3%
D6029=555=-B0A 3 1 MAT=34229000 5 & | nut oy k
PEOZY=-555-BUE 712 MAT=012410060-8 7 9
B6042=555-B00 7 Sé HAT=01242000 ¢ 45 | nNM~4030000-58B 7 30
06043=555-B00 3 12 HAT=01243000=4 7 35 | HM=6040000-SB 7 2%
PE0AI=-555=-B00 5 10 MAT=ot246000 7 47 NM=6040000"5B 7 51
D6043-555=800 5 26 MAT=01246100 7 4B | WASBG40009SE T 7 5%
D6043=555-800 5 3% HAT=01247000 7 38 | NM=6060001-SE 9 b4
- - MAT=p1248Bo00 ? Lé HM=6060003-5¢C 9 62
D7917=555-BA0 ¢ 63 FRY=q12%%000 7 &5 | NM-6080721-SE 9 55
D7130=555-804A g 4% MAT=p%250000 T 43 | RS=609n3tg-SP 343
EXCLUSIVE PARTS 6" MBS “¢" | 141701227090 S L kA
GEOS-H:ngggo g ;; un-g1zssgog 9 42 | RE-0300000~XD 3 14
63066 R Ea ::;:g};g;‘ggg f—=% | HingE screw B
ELECTRON PARTS "R uAT~81256040 9 1 | 5D-p5004B1-TP 3 32
£9612501-000 9 29 MAT=51257000 LA -
ACA=TE0JE70% v 17 MAT=g326p1Ap-B 7 4 | SCREW X
HCA~350H1024 9 3 HAT=01263000 7 37 | sk=34525p0-$C 7?7 34
HCL=500B10T1 9 38 HAT=01264000 739 §M=1921001-58 7 44
HC=G00ET00™00 9 18 MAT=512650A0 735 | sM«286060%-SC 5 4
HC«0003100~00 9 22 HMAT=012660A0 9 47 SM=403n4k11+58 5 19
HE=0003500-00 718 HAT=01266000 ¢ 58 SM=4030411~88 ¢ Sp
AC=0UU5600=00 932 MAT=p1278000 7 13 | sM-4p30501-58 720
HE=0003700=00 g 24 HAT=01500%A0 1 1 SM<LO30B01=58 7 3%
HC=0003500-00 9 4 MAT=01500140 1 3 SM=4030801=58 9 44
H#C-0004100=-00 T HAY=09500740 7 Z SHe4(31201~58 -7 31
BE=0005500-00 9 34 HAT=015001A0 1 5 SH=4p31201-5B 9 52
HC=0005600-00 9 37 HAT=01500%40 1 6 SMedg4nb01-58 3 3
ALSOUETOTO=TO 2% HAT=01500940 1 7 SMe4p4nb01~SB 9 46
HG=(002600~00 ¢ I3 MAT=g1500140 1 8 | FE=L04T00TI~-SE T 3 1§
HG=-0002700~-00 9 5 MAT=01500240 1 2 SHM=404120%=58 7 27
H6=0002800+00 g 25 BAT+0i5010A G R SM=4920501=58 7 36
HE6=0002900-00 9 3% HAT=91501000 3 26 SM=%0460603=5¢€ 7 54
HL=00004006=00 9 27 MAT=01502000 3 40 SH=~90460813~SE 9 54
HL=0001400=00 ° 28 MAT«01503000 s 28 SM=906NB13+5E 9 69
HL=0001700-00 9 19 HAT=p15g40A0 5 1 TH=9HETLZI=5E ¥ 57
H1=0006300-00 % 3D MAT=p15p4000 e 2 $8=~3060410-5P 3 38
HL=0016100-00 9 2 | WAY=pisg50%p 518 | s$s-3p90510=5P 5 42
HP=1AL3IPGL~12 3 9 MAT=p1505000 5 17 $S~40B80610-5P 3 29
HP=TA43PGL-12 7 21 MAT=51506000 5 9 55=4090610=5P 3 20
HR=0001010-20 g 7 HAT=515070h0 5 29 | s5«509n61p=-5P 34
HR.Q001010.30 9 53 KAT=051507 000 5 32 $STEOVNE30=5F T3 %
HR=06010715-30 9 33 ] MAT=41510000 5 30 | 55-6090810-SP I 03
HR_0001020.20 ¢ 34 HAT=34511000 TUETTEY | s8-6090810-5P 3 42
HR.O001020230 9 12 MAT=315120A8 7 1 S5=609N910~5P 5 I8
HR.0001030.30 9 35 HAT=0151214p ? 2 $S=70BNS510=5P 540
HR.0001039.30 9 28 MAT»51512240 7 3 SS=709NBS0=-5P 3 22
HR-00015047=10 § 14 MAT=n151234g 7 4 | SEEYTEOTIOESY T 5 27
HR.0001047.40 ¢ 15 MAT=095124A0 7 5 $8=7121410~59 339
HR.0001068.20 g zg MAT=01512540 7 ) $5-9151630=CP 323
HR=QUO2650~P0 3 MAT=015126A0 7 7 .
AR.0002051-00 9 %0 | mAT~g1512740 7 g | WASHER B
HR.000205%.30 g 11 MAT=80102T00 3 28 WP=0330500-~-M8 5 20
HR-00O07010-10 9 10 HAT=-80195T00 3 34 WP=OEgNSO00=HB " § 5T
HR-0007027-00 9 9 EAT~Rg196Tpg 3 3 WP-0330501=58 9 49
HR.0032040-00 g 36 [ MAT=80111TAQ 3 7 Wp=0370314-50 5 39
HTa0002400-00 9 23 MAT«B0144T00 3 13 Wwp-0450501~-SB 7 . 7%
AT=U002600=00 779 " 21 | MAT=80419T00 3 1 HP=0450501-58 749
HT~4214110=-01 7 28 MAT=84142T0Q 7 44 WP=05105% 4«50 3 35
HW=3000200=00 s ? MAT=8314%Tp 7 17 WP=0612514~5D 5 15
KW=§F18514A8 3 8 WEY= ¥HO~A 3 27 | US=0XTOVOZ-¥® © 7 TV
HY=5{12522~28 5 25 HAT=811p4TpB 347 Ws~0310702-k8 7 22
HW=5012522=28 5 33 MAT=81104Tp0 3 44 W$~0310702-KB 7 29
MAT~841p5Tp0 3 &S W5«03tn702-xS 9 43







®
TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO.. LTD. SRRk T EAN\ ot

Printed in Japun




